
McKenna, Neil

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:
Subject:

Certainly.

Arianne Reza <Arianne.Reza@tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca>
Thursday, May 21, 2020 6:55 PM
Stickney, Matt
Leslie Church; Setlakwe, Lisa; Michael Vandergrift
RE: Estimated Delivery timefranne and quantities for each item that will be addressed -
BD

From: Stickney, Matt [mailto:Matt.Stickney@pmo-cpm.gc.ca]
Sent: May 21, 2020 6:53 PM
To: Aria nne Reza <Arianne.Reza@tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca>
Cc: Leslie Church <leslie.church@canada.ca>; Setlakwe, Lisa <Lisa.Setlakwe@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Michael Vandergrift
<Michael.Vandergrift@tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca>
Subject: RE: Estimated Delivery timefranne and quantities for each item that will be addressed - BD

Thanks — can we dig into this with public health and understand what each item would be used for and where this
positions us around timing.

Appreciate the quick info.

From: Aria nne Reza <Arianne.Reza@tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca>
Sent: Thursday, May 21, 2020 6:50 PM
To: Stickney, Matt <Matt.Sticknev@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>
Cc: Leslie Church <leslie.church@canada.ca>; Setlakwe, Lisa <Lisa.Setlakwe@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Michael Vandergrift
<Michael.Vandergrift@tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca>
Subject: Estimated Delivery timeframe and quantities for each item that will be addressed - BD

You asked about the delivery schedule of BD contract. I am speculating the eclipse needle may be a sought after item. I
will confirm, but it might be useful Intel for domestic ramp.

Quantities
BD Blunt Fill Needle

BD Blunt Fill Needle

BD Blunt Fill Needle

BD Blunt Fill Needle

BD Blunt Fill Needle

BD 3 mL Syringe

BD 3 mL Syringe

BD 3 mL Syringe

BD 3 mL Syringe

BD 3 mL Syringe

BD 3 mL Syringe

BD Eclipse Needle

BD Eclipse Needle

BD Eclipse Needle

BD Eclipse Needle

BD Eclipse Needle

per month
August 2020

September 2020

October 2020

November 2020

December 2020

November 2020

December 2020

January 2021

February 2021

March 2021

April 2021

February 2021

March 2021

April 2021

May 2021

January 2021

1,600,000
9,000,000

9,000,000

9,000,000

9,000,000

6,278,400

6,278,400

6,278,400

6,278,400

6,278,400

6,208,000

3,000,000

4,000,000

4,000,000

4,054,000

1,500,000

1



BD Eclipse Needle

BD Eclipse Needle
BD Eclipse Needle
BD Eclipse Needle

Arianne Reza

February 2021

March 2021
April 2021

May 2021

Sous-ministre adjointe, Direction generale de l'approvisionnement
Services publics et Approvisionnement Canada/ Gouvernement du Canada
arianne.reza tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca / Tel. 613-947-7436

Assistant Deputy Minister, Procurement Branch
Public Services and Procurement Canada/ Government of Canada
arianne.reza pwgsc-tpsgc.gc.ca / Tel: 613-947-7436

1,000,000

1,000,000

2,000,000

1,000,000


