McKenna, Neil

From:

Arianne Reza < Arianne.Reza@tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca>

Sent:

Thursday, May 21, 2020 6:55 PM

To:

Stickney, Matt

Cc:

Leslie Church; Setlakwe, Lisa; Michael Vandergrift

Subject:

RE: Estimated Delivery timeframe and quantities for each item that will be addressed -

BD

Certainly.

From: Stickney, Matt [mailto:Matt.Stickney@pmo-cpm.gc.ca]

Sent: May 21, 2020 6:53 PM

To: Arianne Reza < Arianne. Reza@tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca>

Cc: Leslie Church <leslie.church@canada.ca>; Setlakwe, Lisa <Lisa.Setlakwe@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Michael Vandergrift

<Michael.Vandergrift@tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca>

Subject: RE: Estimated Delivery timeframe and quantities for each item that will be addressed - BD

Thanks – can we dig into this with public health and understand what each item would be used for and where this positions us around timing.

Appreciate the quick info.

From: Arianne Reza < Arianne.Reza@tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca >

Sent: Thursday, May 21, 2020 6:50 PM

To: Stickney, Matt < Matt.Stickney@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>

Cc: Leslie Church < leslie.church@canada.ca >; Setlakwe, Lisa < Lisa.Setlakwe@pco-bcp.gc.ca >; Michael Vandergrift

< Michael. Vandergrift@tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca>

Subject: Estimated Delivery timeframe and quantities for each item that will be addressed - BD

You asked about the delivery schedule of BD contract. I am speculating the eclipse needle may be a sought after item. I will confirm, but it might be useful intel for domestic ramp.

The second second				
0	4:4:4		month	
Conan	TITIES	ner	mom	

BD Blunt Fill Needle	August 2020	1,600,000
BD Blunt Fill Needle	September 2020	9,000,000
BD Blunt Fill Needle	October 2020	9,000,000
BD Blunt Fill Needle	November 2020	9,000,000
BD Blunt Fill Needle	December 2020	9,000,000
BD 3 mL Syringe	November 2020	6,278,400
BD 3 mL Syringe	December 2020	6,278,400
BD 3 mL Syringe	January 2021	6,278,400
BD 3 mL Syringe	February 2021	6,278,400
BD 3 mL Syringe	March 2021	6,278,400
BD 3 mL Syringe	April 2021	6,208,000
BD Eclipse Needle	February 2021	3,000,000
BD Eclipse Needle	March 2021	4,000,000
BD Eclipse Needle	April 2021	4,000,000
BD Eclipse Needle	May 2021	4,054,000
BD Eclipse Needle	January 2021	1,500,000

BD Eclipse Needle	February 2021	1,000,000
BD Eclipse Needle	March 2021	1,000,000
BD Eclipse Needle	April 2021	2,000,000
BD Eclipse Needle	May 2021	1,000,000

Arianne Reza

Sous-ministre adjointe, Direction générale de l'approvisionnement Services publics et Approvisionnement Canada/ Gouvernement du Canada arianne.reza@tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca / Tél. 613-947-7436

Assistant Deputy Minister, Procurement Branch
Public Services and Procurement Canada/ Government of Canada
<u>arianne.reza@pwgsc-tpsgc.gc.ca</u> / Tel: 613-947-7436